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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

to the reply given to the Unstarred Question No.3131 on 8.12.2000 and state:

(a) whether desired information has been gathered;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons for delay in this regard; and

(d) the time by which desired information would be made available?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a), (b), (c) & (d) : The points on which information has been sought in the Unstarred Question No.3131 dated 8.12.2000 have been sent to the administrative units of all the Departments of the Ministry of Finance, which are in the process of collecting the requisite information and as such consolidation thereof would be possible only thereafter. Time is being taken to gather the information because caste wise information of postings/ assignments is not maintained.
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